Considering that in order for the Company to remain independent from the financial system, it needs to 
preserve levels of consolidated short, medium and long term indebtedness which allow it to maintain 
sound solvency indicators,  

Considering that the Company recorded individual net profits of 126,720,229.28 euros (one hundred 

and twenty six million, seven hundred and twenty thousand, two hundred and twenty nine euros and 

twenty eight cents), determined under SNC rules, and 

Considering that an advance on these profits of 29,481,173.48 euros (twenty nine million, four hundred 

and eighty one thousand, one hundred and seventy three euros and forty eight cents) was paid out on 

December 2010, by resolution of the Board of Directors of 29 of November 2010, 

It is proposed that the unallocated portion of the net profits for the period, in the amount of 

97,239,055.80 euros (ninety seven million, two hundred and thirty nine thousand and fifty five euros 

and eighty cents) be transferred in full to Free Reserves. 

Lisbon, 4 March 2011 

Information on  

Corporate Governance 

INTRODUCTION 

The new Corporate Governance Code, approved by the Securities Market Commission in